
 
Action Item #7 - Change Order #2 – RRWTP Expansion Change Order #1  
 
The Westfield Public Works Department is recommending the following Change Orders for 
consideration:  

 
 Original Contract Amount                                                                             $2,719,000.00 
                                                  
 

Change Order #1                                                                       Add                      Deduct 
 Item #1 Change in Chlorine Schrubber Filter Media                                        ($5,000.00) 
 Item #2 Fluoride Tank Level Indicators                                                            ($1,133.35) 
 Item #3 Eliminate Electrical Manhole                                                               ($2,951.40) 
 Item #4 Lower Existing Backwash Drain Line                       $361.30 
 Item #5 Elimination of Valve Limit Switches                                                   ($2,345.73) 
 Item #6 On-site Detention Tank Flood Clean-up                 $2,461.93 
 Item #7 Pressure Filter Manhole Material Change                                            ($7,306.39) 
 Item #8 New Well House #12                                          $387,361.00 
 Item #9 Well House #12 Long Delivery Items                   $44,297.00 
 Item #10 Insulation for Attic Water Line                                $610.69 
 Item #11 HSP No. 6 Impeller Trim                                      $2,205.00 
 Item #12 Existing Detention Tank Electrical Grounding     $2,355.35 
 Item #13 Elimination of Manual Air Release Valve                                               (443.29) 
 Item #14 Non-skid Additive to Chlorine  
                and Filter Building Floors                                        $801.14 
                                                                                                                     
                                         Change Order Request Total    $440,453.41 
 
Revised Contract Amount                                                                             $3,140,273.25                                 
 
At the January 28, 2008 Board of Public Works and Safety Meeting, the Public Works requested 
that the approve an amount not to exceed $543,800, which is the 20% contingence of the original 
contract amount.  Since, that meeting on January all construction pricing has been determined.  
Therefore, the Westfield Public Works Department recommends that the Board of Public Works 
and Safety consider these Change Orders for approval. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




